BORROWING RESOLUTION 

GENERAL OPERATING 

DATE:   February 19, 2026 

MOVED BY:   

SECONDED BY:  

WHEREAS it may be necessary for the Ganaraska Region Conservation Authority 
(hereinafter called the "Authority") to borrow the sum of two hundred and fifty thousand 
dollars ($250,000.00) required for its purpose until the payment to the Authority of any 
grants and of sums to be paid to the Authority by the participating municipalities 
designated as such under the Conservation Authorities Act, 1980 as amended. 

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED: 

1. That the Authority do borrow from the Bank of Montreal the sum of two hundred 

and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00) necessary for its purpose on the 
promissory note or notes of the Authority until payment to the Authority of any 
grants and of sums to be paid to the Authority by the participating municipalities at 
such rate of interest as agreed to by the Authority and the Bank of Montreal.